ID
H
 M
A
X
®
&
 E

D
E
R 40HM IDH MAX® – HOW TO ORDER
MS– magnetic
stripe
PM– proximity
Motorola
PH– proximity
HID
MSA– other
cylinder
PHA– other
cylinder
PMA– other
cylinder
45HM–
IDH Max™
0– Keyless
or less
cylinder,
7– 7 pin
housing
ONLY
DEL– electrically
locked
DEU– electrically
unlocked
NXEL– electrically
locked
NEU– electrically
unlocked
TDEL– electrically
locked
TDEU– electrically
unlocked
LEL– electrically
locked
LEU– electrically
unlocked
605 606
611 612
613 618
619 625
626 690
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
**Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.  †See H Series catalog for details.
KNL
(page 11)
Series
45HM 7
Core
Housing
DEU 14
Function Lever/Knob
Style
MS 626
Trim
Style
Finishes
†
RH
Handing Options†
(page 11)(page 5)
SH – security head screws
TAC – tactile lever
Thick
Door – specify thickness if
other than 1 3/4"
7/8" LTC– flat lip strike
1300 – B.A.S.I.S. direct

N
S 9KM IDH MAX® – SPECIFICATIONS
9KM/8KM IDH MAX® – HOW TO ORDER
* Handles and trim are made from a zinc alloy, and have been plated to be equivalent in appearance to the finishes listed.
TL
Lever
93KM– 2 3/4"
94KM– 3 3/4"
95KM– 5"
Knob
83KM– 2 3/4"
84KM– 3 3/4"
85KM– 5"
0– keyless
7– 7 pin
housing
accepts
all BEST
cores
DDEU– elec-
trically-
unlocked
DDEL– elec-
trically-
locked
STK– 2 3/4"
ANSI
S3– 4 7/8"
ANSI
605 606
611 612
613 618
619 625
626 690
Lever
14– curved
return
15– contour
angle
return
16– curved no
return
Knob
4– round
6– tulip
8KM:
BRK – breakaway knob
KNL – knurled knob
TAC – tactile knob
9KM:
AL – abrasive lever
LM – lost motion
TL – tactile lever
Note: specify inside (I), outside
(O), or both (B) for AL, TL,TAC,
KNL options
Both 8KM & 9KM:
SH – security head screws
3/4 – 3/4" throw latch
1300 – Integrated BAS1300/
LNL1300 reader electronic
board
93KM
Series
7
Core
Housing
DDEU
Function
14
Lever*/Knob
Style
STK 626

N
S
40HW ELECTRIFIED – HOW TO ORDER
(page 11)
Levers:
3– solid tube/
return
12– solid tube/
no return
14– curved
return
15– contour/
angle return
16– curved/no
return
17– gullwing no
return
Knobs:
4– round
LatchFunction
Locked by Unlocked by Locked by Unlocked by
Inside Knob or LeverOutside Knob or Lever
Operated by
40HW ELECTRIFIED – FUNCTIONS
• Inside and Outside
knob/lever when
power is removed
from the solenoid
• Inside/Outside key
Latchbolt is
deadlocked by an
auxiliary latch
Applying power to
solenoid; remains locked
while power is continuously
applied.
Removing power from solenoid Applying power to the
solenoid; remains
locked while power is
continuously applied
Removing power
from the solenoid
Powered by 12 or 24 volts AC/DC & 1.10 or 0.75 amps, continuous duty.  Temperature control module (TCM) included.
Temperature control module (TCM) included.
• Inside and Outside
knob/lever when
power is applied
to the solenoid
• Inside/Outside key
Latchbolt is
deadlocked by an
auxiliary latch
Removing power from
solenoid
Applying power to
solenoid; remains locked while
power is continuously applied
Switching off 24
volts AC/DC. Inside
knob/lever remains
locked only while
power is off.
Applying 24 volts
AC/DC.  Inside
knob/lever remains
unlocked only while

D
E
R HOW TO ORDER – 1W ELECTRIC SWITCH LOCK
Box
1W ELECTRIC SWITCH LOCKS
OMECHANICAL LOCKS 15
Key & switch positions Remove key               Optional boxes
DWR
INT
OC1
OC2
1
W
 E
L
E
C
T
R
IC
 S
W
IT
C
H
 L
O
C
K
S
1W7A1
1W7B1 & 1W7J1
1W7B1—One switch
1W7J1—Two
switches
1W7A1
5 /16"
15 /16"
  2  1  /16"
3 /4" 1 /8"
Key & switch positions Remove key Optional boxes
OC1 DWR
OC2 INT
SWR
Contact rating ........................................................................30 VDC, 15 amps, resistive
125 VDC, 0.6 amps, resistive
250 VDC, 0.3 amps, resistive
125 VAC, 15 amps, resistive
25 VAC, 5 amps, lamp
250 VAC, 15 amps, resistive
Horsepower rating ..........................................................................125–250 VAC, 1/2 HP
Operating temperature ....................................................................up to +176°F (+80°C)
Switch type ....................................................................SPDT (Single pole-double throw)
Switch lock action ..............................................................................Maintained (on-on)
Number of switches per assembly ........................................1W7B1: One  1W7J1: Two
Contacts ..............................................................................................Silver or gold flash
Contact rating ..........................................................................28 VDC, 10 amps resistive
28 VDC, 3 amps inductive, lamp
125 VAC, 10.1 amps resistive
250 VAC, 10.1 amps resistive
Horsepower rating ..................................................................................125 VAC, 1/4 HP
Operating temperature ................................................-85°F to +257°F (-65° to +125°C)
Switch type ....................................................................SPDT (Single pole-double throw)
Switch lock action ..............................................................................Maintained (on-on)
Number of switches per assembly ............................................................................One
(1W7B1 only)
Side view
The shaded area shows the additional 1W7J1 switch and cam length.